

Project: SUMP PUMP COLLECTION SYSTEMS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; KERRY ELLIS	Bid Estimate: \$ 228,585.00	Decker Drilling & Excavating 46891 291st	Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th	CMC Excavating, Inc. 42884 261st	TE Underground, LLC 293 N. Tyler
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 500,000.00	Address: Street Centerville, SD	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Street Emery, SD	Address: Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/16/23	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57332	City/State/Zip: Tyler, MN 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.770.2957	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	SPECIAL	4" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	2998	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,986.00	\$8.50	\$25,483.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 31,029.30	\$9.00	\$26,982.00
4	SPECIAL	4" BORING	LF	2998	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,968.00	\$15.65	\$46,918.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 65,956.00	\$30.00	\$89,940.00
5	SPECIAL	TRACER WIRE	LF	2998	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,079.28	\$0.35	\$1,049.30	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,349.10	\$0.75	\$2,248.50
6	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$335.00	\$11,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
7	SPECIAL	24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	11	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
8	SPECIAL	R-5900E FRAME AND COVER	EA	11	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
9	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB-OUT	EA	39	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$585.00	\$22,815.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$750.00	\$29,250.00
10	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	16	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$16,720.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
11	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH	SY	3	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
12	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PATCH	SY	3	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
13	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	820	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$15.00	\$12,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$20.00	\$16,400.00
14	SPECIAL	SOD/SEEDING	SY	132	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$31.50	\$4,158.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$40.00	\$5,280.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 141,403.28	Total Bid	\$ 178,094.00	Total Bid	\$ 234,504.40	Total Bid	\$ 250,300.50